CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 2

Date: February 7, 2023

Agreement Date: March 3, 2022

Sheet: 1 of 2

Owner: MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT

Project Description: On-Call Well and Booster Maintenance and Repair Services

Contractor: LO Lynch Quality Wells & Pumps Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract:

Change Order No. 2 will increase the amount of the Contract Agreement from a Not to Exceed amount of \$400,000.00 to a Not to Exceed amount of \$800,000.00.

JUSTIFICATION

Well 22 – The initial attempt to mildly rehabilitate the well was unsuccessful due to continued failed bacteriological results. A more aggressive well rehabilitation and redevelopment using both chemical and mechanical methods. Work also includes a new pump assembly, column pipe, line shaft, and motor assembly.

Well 33 – This well has been recently rehabilitated and redeveloped using chemical and mechanical methods. The remaining items to complete the well and bring back into service are a new submersible pump and motor and column assemblies. Due to these restorative efforts, this well is expected to be useful for many more years.

Terrace Boosters 1, 2, 5 & 6: Four of the Terrace boosters are still in need of repair due to significant seal leakage. The work includes pulling the motor and pump for a full inspection and repairing (as necessary) the mechanical components of these pumps/motors.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE Original Contract Price: \$ 150,000.00_____ Current Contract Price adjusted by Previous Change Order(s): \$ 400,000.00 Contract Price due to this Change Order will be increased: \$ 400,000.00 New Contract Price including this Change Order: \$ 800,000.00 **CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME** Contract Time will be increased: 0 Calendar Days Date for Completion of all Work: June 30, 2023 **APPROVALS REQUIRED** To be effective, this Change Order must be approved by the Owner if it changes the scope or objective of the Project, or as may otherwise be required by the Contract Documents. Requested by: Date: Mission Springs Water District Danny Friend, Director of Operations Date: Recommended by: ____ Mission Springs Water District Brian Macy, Assistant General Manager Ordered by: _____ Mission Springs Water District Arden Wallum, General Manager Accepted by: Date: LO Lynch Quality Wells & Pumps Inc.

Emil Worm - President